
Die Bevölkerung-sverhältnisse Österreichs etc.

II. Tabelle.

S9

Länder

Sexualverhältniss
der Geborenen

1787
bis

1792

1839
his

1847

Eheliche
Fruchtbarkeit

1787
bis

1792

1839
bis

1847

Procentzahl der
unehel. Geborenen

1787
bis

1792

1839
bis

1847

Niederösterreich
Oberösterreich
Steiermark
Kärnten
Tirol. .

Krain
Böhmen
Mähren .

Schlesien

106-1
106 1

106-6
107-4
106-8
104-0
103-7
103-4
106-3

106-6
103- 4

106 3
104- 9
107-5
107-0
107-1
106-4
106-5

3-9
3- 8

3 6
4- 1

4-4
4- 3

3- 1
5- 0

4- 7

3-7
3-8
3-8
3- 7
4- 9

4-5
4-1

4-2
4-4

9-04
7-31

10-05
13 30
2- 14

1-53
4-57
311
3- 29

25-61
17-58
24-54
35-63
4-41
8-58

15-24

13- 24
14- 72

III. Tabelle.

Länder

Niederösterreich
Oberösterreich
Steiermark
Kärnten
Tirol . .

Krain
Böhmen
Mähren .

Schlesien

Kindersterblich
keit !_)

1807
bis

1812

37-2
26-9
18-2
19-4

27-6
27-7
24-1

1830
bis

1847

35

29
23

23
24
17
26-3
25-2
24-2

Pro centzahl
der an Blattern

Gestorbenen

1807
bis

1812

31
4-0
4- 6

5- 1

7-7
9-7
9-9

1839
bis

1847

0-61
0-66
0-93
1-22
0-32
0-61
0-21
0-18
0-21

Jährlicher Zuwachs

Procenten

1787
bis

1792

0-37*)
0-58
0-22
0-06
0-32
0-34

1-25

j 0-98j

1840
bis

1846

0-45
0-25

0-53
0-35

0-49
0-78
1-11
1.14
1-12

1 ) ^ 0n je 100 Lebendgeborenen sind im ersten Lebensjahre gestorben.
2 ) Abnahme.


